EppiE BAzA CALVO

HAY TENORID
Governor

teutenant Governor

d .
e %
s o

()jf’(ﬂ of the };j'/fr’f’/#r' 4 ';r'._f;:?.fr/m

JAN 0 3 2014

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

32-13=//3y

Office of the Speaker
Speaker ludith T.Won Pat, Ed. D,
I Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guahan Date ey Sy
155 Hesler Street Tune &7 e

Hagatiia, Guam 96910 Rescavad %\m

RE: Board Appointment

Dear Madame Speaker:

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the

local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following
appointment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE: Rowena E. Perez
POSITION: Commissioner, Public Utilities Commission =

I
TERM LENGTH:  Six (6) years o5 J

TERM SERVED: November 1, 2013 to October 31, 2019

DISCIPLINE: Business

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Lilweslaturan Gudhan. Please schedule a
hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramente,

=4

EDDIE BAZA CALVO

Ricarde 1. Bordallo Governor's Complex » Adelup, Guam 96910
Vel t671)472-8931 « Fax: (6715 477-48260 » www governor.guam gov + calendar. guam. gov
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Ray TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor

EDDIE BAZA CALVO
Governor
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Ms. Rowena E. Perez
P.O. Box 4663
Hagatna, Guam 96932

RE: Board Appointment
Dear Ms. Perez:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-Tenorio
administration continues to face unprecedented cha lenges, both near and long-term.
The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of the best minds who will have
the courage to make tough decisions for the good of all our people. | hereby appoint
you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio administration, for the remainder of the unexpired
term indicated below as:

Commissioner, Public Utilities Commission
Term Length: Six (6) years
Term Served: November 1, 2013 to October 31, 2019
Discipline: Business

This appointment is subject to confirmation by [ Likeslaturan Gudhan and is effective
upon your contirmation. Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931-6 should
you have any further questions regarding this appointment.

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO

Ricardo ). Bordallo Governor's Complex « Adelup, Guam 96910
Tel (671} 472-83931 » Fax: (671) 477-4826 + www.goVernor euaim. ooy calendar. guam.gov

uEddie Baza Calva
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of / Lihesiaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1:

Last Name Perez Fist - Rowena MIL[E  Date December 23,2013

Address Apariment/Unit #

Phone E mall Address wena. perez@gmau com

Position to whtch Appointment

s Made Commlssroner Public Utilities Commissmn

Are you a citizen of the Unrted If no, are you authorized to work i .

States? YES .. NO ® . U)se YES . NO

1onsoms Academy of Our Lady o —

From Fall 1967 To  Spring 1971 g;;’d*:j;,‘:e? YES W ~ Degee High School Diploma

ity/Stat

i Unversty —

From Fall 1983 To Spring 1987 grlg d{?al; o YES & O " Degreg Bachetor of Science Health & Safety
Rev. 042013 _v 2 sem Alt other versions obsolate TiPage



EDUCATION

Graduat S R SRRSO
Sohool Umver31ty of Guam | Clisee j_

- Did you - oo 3
| From Fall 2011 :To Fall 2013 grad)tr.iate? YES B NO ! | - Degree Master's of Arts in Counseling :
Other : City/State
pegree  Guam Community College
From To P Did you YES | | NO B Degree AS.E Managment
Fa“ 2011 reseﬂt graduate? fi_H | . Emergency Managme

: (1) Present

Employer Guam Commumty College posion - Program Specialist
Address _ 3333 October 2009 to _P_res_e_n_t

(2) Previous

Employer Self Employed - Posin Sole Proprsetorshrp

Address _ ﬁf_.fﬁs ‘November 2005 to Present

(3) Previous

Employer TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc. Position HR/Comphance Manager

Address _32?35 August 2003 to October 2006
O e Pacn‘" Care Asra Pacn‘" jC_ Positon Project Ma_nager

Address _ 33?33 January 2002 to August 2003

(5) Previous
Employer

ases | ;”  Jarary 1995 to December 2001

‘Guam Legislature Posiion  Chief of Staff, Senatorial Office

Agency Department of Youth Affairg Phrone

Job Tie Director & Deputy Director From August 1992 T_o June 1994

Rev (4-2013_vZ2son Ali other versions obsolete 21 age




Agency Office of the Governor Fhore

Job Tite Special Assistant, Hith., Edu., HR From-August 1989  Te August 1992

PRIOR GOVERHMENT SERVTCE {EXCLUB!HG GGVERHMENT OF GUAM)

- Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From: To

Agency ' Phone

Address

Job Title From: To

Enstitute/Sem:narstn-the-Job Tramnng Date

Joint Conference of the National Council for Workforce Education (NCWE) 2011
& the National Council of Continuing Education & Training (NCCET) 2011
LERN Program Management Institute | 2010
Pacific Telecommunications Council Conference 2009, 2007
GCC Professional Staff Development 2009, 2010, 2012, 2013

L:st all educational, profess:onai civic awards and recogmtuon for pubisc service:

Dr Theodore Kalogrts Humanitarian Award from Reliv |ntemataonal
Distinguished Hoosier Award from Governor Evan Bayh, Indiana
Govemor's F_e_llowship_ Award from Govem_or E_van Bayh, Indiana _

Governor's Fellowship_Award from Governor Robert_Orr, Indiana

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.som Al other versions obgolete JiFPage




'PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT

Lzst mvolvement on a iocailnatlonalfntematlonal !evel hst organization, achivities participated in, ofﬁces held

American Counseling Association, Member
American School Counselor Association, Member
American Association of University Women, Member

Society of Human Resources Management, Member

COMMUNITY 7 CIVIC INVOLVEMENT

L:st orgamzatlons activities, participated in, offices held

OASIS Empowemment (Intern), GCC Amencan Untversﬂy of Women Student Orgamzatlon { Adwsor)
| After School Childcare Task Force (DEED Program), (Chairperson); Crisis Hotline (Lead Coordinator);
Suicide Prevention T Task Force (Chairperson); Girt Scouts of Amenca & Boy Scouts of America {Leader);

Christ Ambassador Youth Group {Advisor); Women's Aglow International Fellowship (President); Salvation Army {Volunteer),

American Cancer Society (Volunteer); American Rad Cross (Volunteer); BPR Adopt-A-Park (Volunteer); Coastal Clean Up (Volunteer);

'PUBLICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS

List any pubhshed amctes papers dehvered at professuonai meetmgs etc

Branch Not Appllcabie From T
Rark at Dlscharge

Type of Discharge

Rev. 04-2013_v.2 sam All other versions obsolete 4/ Fage




OTHERINFORMATION .~ .
-{1) Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without
“ the United States?

_ if so, please specify in detail:

: Address of the court:

YES

NO B

- Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction committed:

{2) Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or
without the United States?
If s0, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration:

(3} Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by
reason of insanity?

{4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason?

YES |

YES |

YES |

NO W

NO N

NO B

If s0, please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental diness or

affliction:

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.5cm At other versions obsolete
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Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § I3104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo I. Bordallo Governor's Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

Rowena Ellen Perez

FROM:

1 Thave no financial interest in any business

® 1do have interest(s) in the following business{es):

Name and address of business inte Tyvpe and amount of inferest

Rowena Cllen Perez,

Sole Proprietorship
Rental Property 100%
Consultant Services 100%
Health & Nutrition Distributorship  |100%

Signature

Rev. 04-2013_v.Z.scm Afl other versions obsolete 6lFage




i, the undermgned do'hereby depose and say that (1) I have read and rewewed the mformahon contamed in
the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Gavernor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the

Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am
competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5.

| declare under penaity of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is frue
and correct.

T Y, 20D

Signature Date

Rev. 04-2013 v .2 scm Al ather vessions obsolete 7|Pagse




Governm
GUAM . JLIC
RECORDS & DEN1

Guam | {ain Fa:

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECC

at of Guam

PO. £

DEPARTMENT
FICATION SECTION
£ 23909

ity, Guam 96921

December 23, 2013

NAME:| Rowena Ellen PEREZ

DATE OF BIRTH: !

FINGERPRINT #: [NONE

- The individual has no record of crim

to Guam law and rules and regulatio.

1al conviction(s) in GPD files that are subject

s of the Department.

****************NOTHING

1“0LLOWS*****************

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED 10 4 LOCAL CRIMINAL QOFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY. THIS CLEARANCE DOES NOT REFLECT ARREST(S) PENDING ADJUDICATION.

Yy

The absence of an origins] GUAM POLICE

seal invalidates this police clearance.
REVISED. 877114}

By Direction: katm

FRED E. BORDALLO; 4R.
CHIEF OF POLICE




SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center » 120 West O’Brien Drive » Hagatfia, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370
Fax (671} 472-2856

DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Courts

Name: ROWENA ELLEN PEREZ

SSH: ID# GUAM DL# _Date of Birth: -

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligem search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: . Civil Cases:
A. N No Case Found : _ : A. I No Case Found
B. 1. Criminal Case No. .B. k. Civil Case No.
2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal .Case No. : 3. Civil Case No.
4. Criminal Case No. 4, Civil Case No,
5. Criminal Case No. ' 5. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 S Civil Record: Page of

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West O’Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday — Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal helidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 12/23/2013 DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Couris

Prepared By: (G

The absence of an
originat Court Seal
invalidates this
document






